OP \$115.00 90119073

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHENZHEN QIANHAI PATUOXUN NETWORK&TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD		07/20/2021	Limited Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dongguan Qianrusheng Trading Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	RM.301, No.64 Humen xinlian jiuxiang	
Internal Address:	Humen Town	
City:	Dongguan, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	523900	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90119073	METTECH
Serial Number:	90119091	YOUNGMIST
Serial Number:	90253885	VIDATIVA
Serial Number:	90698368	SYTHDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jtustm@163.com
Correspondent Name: Qiyong Duan

Address Line 1: RM.301, No.64 Humen xinlian jiuxiang

Address Line 2: Humen Town

Address Line 4: Dongguan, Guangdong, CHINA 523900

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Qiyong Duan/
SIGNATURE:	/Qiyong Duan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0423

900638816

Total Attachments: 3

source=signed-MetTech、YoungMist、Vidativa、sythdio-US#page1.tif source=signed-MetTech、YoungMist、Vidativa、sythdio-US#page2.tif source=signed-MetTech、YoungMist、Vidativa、sythdio-US#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0424

Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Assignment of Trademark (the "Agreement") is made as of 20th Day of July, 2021 (the "effective Date"), by and between SHENZHEN QIANHAI PATUOXUN NETWORK&TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, a Limited Company of P.R.China, having postal address at 102, 6B Bldg., Jinfanghua E-commerce Industrial Park, No. 49 South Wohe Rd. Longgang, Shenzhen CHINA 518129, (hereinafter the "Assignor") and Dongguan Qianrusheng Trading Co., Ltd., a Limited Company of P.R.China, having postal address at RM.301, No.64 Humen xinlian jiuxiang, Humen Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China 523900, (hereinafter the "Assignee") (collectively referred to as the "Parties").

The Assignor has applied for and is the owner of the trademark(s) to be obtained therefor as described in **Exhibit A** attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "Trademarks").

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement.

The Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- CONF
- the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered,
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and
- all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0425

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 20th day of July 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

ZIZHONG CHEN

Zizhong Chen, Legal & IP Manager

Name:SHENZHEN QIANHAI PATUOXUN NETWORK&TECHN OLOGY CO., LTD

ASSIGNEE:

airong Duan

Qiyong Duan, Legal Representative

Name: Dongguan Qianrusheng Trading Co., Ltd.

ineuTi/

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0426

The Trademark(s)

Mark	Serial No.	Application Filing Date
MetTech	90119073	Aug. 17, 2020
YoungMist	90119091	Aug. 17, 2020
Vidativa	90253885	Mar. 16, 2021
sythdio	90698368	May. 8, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007401 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 08/24/2021